

CQUIN

Request

Request #1: Please confirm or deny whether the Trust has agreed any Commissioning for Quality and Innovation (CQUIN) indicators with any commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #2: Please provide the details of each of the CQUIN indicators agreed with commissioners including:

- The precise wording of the indicator
- The source of measuring achievement against the indicator
- The achievement threshold for receiving payment for the indicator
- The quality domain within which the indicator sits (ie patient experience, safety, or clinical effectiveness)

Request #3: Please confirm or deny whether the Trust holds data on performance against any CQUIN indicators agreed with commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #4: Please disclose any data on performance against CQUIN indicators which the Trust holds, for indicators agreed with commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #5: Please provide details of the potential total amount of income for the Trust from CQUIN payments for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #6: Please provide details of the total amount of income the Trust received in payments from each CQUIN indicator agreed for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #7: Please provide details of the total amount of income received from each CQUIN indicator agreed with commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, and the proportion of total Trust income that CQUIN payments represented in these years.

Request #8: Please provide details of your NHS Quality Account priorities for the following years: 2009/10 and 2010/11.

Our Response

Request #1: Please confirm or deny whether the Trust has agreed any Commissioning for Quality and Innovation (CQUIN) indicators with any commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12

OUR RESPONSE: I can confirm the Trust has agreed CQUINs with Commissioners for 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12.

Request #2: Please provide the details of each of the CQUIN indicators agreed with commissioners

OUR RESPONSE: Please find attached details for all 3 years.

Request #3: Please confirm or deny whether the Trust holds data on performance against any CQUIN indicators agreed with commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

OUR RESPONSE: I can confirm we hold data relating to the performance of each CQUIN for the 3 different years in question.

Request #4: Please disclose any data on performance against CQUIN indicators which the Trust holds, for indicators agreed with commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

OUR RESPONSE: Data relating to the performance for each CQUIN over the 3 years is extensive, including statistical data, written reports, audits etc. Could you please specify which data you require to assist us in responding to your request?

Request #5: Please provide details of the potential total amount of income for the Trust from CQUIN payments for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #6: Please provide details of the total amount of income the Trust received in payments from each CQUIN indicator agreed for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12.

Request #7: Please provide details of the total amount of income received from each CQUIN indicator agreed with commissioners for each of the following years: 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, and the proportion of total Trust income that CQUIN payments represented in these years.

OUR RESPONSE: Please find attached the CQUIN finances spreadsheet

Request #8: Please provide details of your NHS Quality Account priorities for the following years: 2009/10 and 2010/11.

OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as the Quality Account 2009/10 is reasonably accessible by other means and can be found at: <http://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/Library/QUALITYACCOUNTLeicestershirePartnershipNHSTrust.pdf>

The Quality Account 2010/11 is exempt under Section 22 of the Act, as it is intended for future publication on the NHS Choices website.